

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2109 OF 2006

PT. B.D. SHARMA P.G.I. OF MEDICAL
SCIENCE, ROHTAK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MEENA WATI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG for Haryana
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order. No order as to the costs.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2109 OF 2006

Pt. B.D. Sharma Post Graduate Appellant
Institute of Medical Science,
Rohtak

Versus

Meena Wati & Ors. Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Having gone through the impugned judgment and order dated 22.07.2004 of the Division Bench of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana, we do not find any merit in this appeal. It is dismissed accordingly. No order as to the costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 07, 2010